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Gorham T. Jefferson, (Paul L. Barbier Sj- Co.

J

dw-1 1S27 Stockton
Gomian William, seaman, dwl 32 Stewart
Gorman W. J., principal Tenth Street School, dwl

NE cor Howard and Fourth
Gormley Anna Miss, domestic, 806 Bush
Gormley John, plasterer, dwl E s Taylor, bet Filbert

and Valparaiso
Gormley Mary Miss, chambermaid. Occidental Hotel
Gormley Richard, teamster San Francisco and San

Jose Railroad, dwl 207 Leidesdoi-tf

Gormley William workman San Francisco Cord-
age Factory, dwl N s Gilniore nr Kentucky

Gorner Theodore, harnessmaker with Cosbie & Bro.,

dwl German Hall
Gorrell Hannah, (widow) dwl W s Sonoma Place

bet Union and Green
Gorringe John, cook, dwl N s California bet Steiner

and Pierce
Gorrsen Chiistian, laborer, dwl NE cor Taylor and

Lombard
Gorton Albert S., cooper, dwl W. s Spear bet Fol-

som and Harrison
Gorton John H., carpenter H. C. League No. 1

Gortzheim Hermann, butcher with Thomas S. Mer-
chant, dwl 1216 Powell

Gosch Catharine Miss, domestic, 820 Greenwich
Gosch Henry, bootfitter with H. Mattern, dwl 1009

Stockton
Gosliner Simon, clothing, 547 First nr Brannan
Gosling James, contractor, dwl Howard bet Sixth

and Seventh
Gosling Joseph, {Hyatt Sr G.) dwl 510 Sutter
Gosling Alaggie Miss, chambermaid Occidental Hotel
Gosling Thomas, painter, dwl 175 Jessie

Goslinsky E. & Co. (George Brotcnstein) manufac-
turers cigars and importers leaf tobacco, 309
Fiont, dwl 709 O'Farrell

Gosnell John T., machinist Jj^tna Iron Works, dwl
407 Tehama

Gobs Jacob, groceries, NW cor Twenty-fourth and
Columbia

Goss John upholsterer, dwl 342 Jessie

Goss Peter, bricklayer, dwl 924 Stockton
Gossman Joseph, lodgings, 428 Broadway
Gossman Thomas, propertyman Maguire's Opera

House, dwl 510 Howard
Gostorfs Leopold B., clerk Bank California, dwl

839 California
Gotha Julius, tanner with Philip Degen
Gotjen Carsten, clerk with John Brickwedel, NE cor

Post and Cemetery Avenue
Gotjen Henry, clerk, SWcor First and Market
Gottchen Eliza Miss, domestic, -520 Stockton
Gotte Henry, (G. H. Belirens Sr Co.j dwl 409 Turk
Gottig (Lawrence) & Schoemann, ((JttoJ merchants,

office 220 Front, dwlW s Taylor bet Union and
Filbert

Gottlieb Jean, laborer California Sngar Refinery
Gottsaber Caroline Miss, domestic. 414 Post
Gottschalk Charles F., watchmaker with C. E. Col-

lins & Co., dwl Gough bet Fulton and Grove
Gottschalk Herman, tanner with Funcke & Wasser-

mann, dwl E s Ninth bet Bryant and Brannan
Gottuug George C, hostler American Bakery, dwl

7 15' Pacific

Gottung Charles W., cooper, dwl W s Beale nr

Howard
Gotz Augustus, driver with T.J. Chadbonrne& Co.,

dwl 1422 Dupont
Gotz Balsassar, laborer, dwl 522 Filbert, rear

Gotz Martin, brewer, dwl 1518 Stockton

Goud George L., salesman with Locke isc Montague,
dwl lll4 Stockton

Gouges Clodius, fireman French Hospital, Bryant
bet Fifth and Sixth

Gough Charles H., contractor, dwl Virginia Block

Gouaih Cornelius, roofer with G. & W. Snook, dwl
212 Pacific

Gough H. Dorsey, courtroom clerk Twelfth District

Court, dwl 621 Union
Gough Henry O.. contractor, dwl Virginia Block
Gough Mary Miss, domestic, 412 Second
Gough T. J., clerk Pay Department, 742 Washing-

ton, dwl 138 Jlinna
Gough.—See GofF
Gould Adir B., boxmaker with Hobbs, Gilmore &

Co., dwl 207 Post
GOULD, (Alfred S.J LOVELL (Edward C.J &

F'ISHER, (George W.) homestead secretaries

and real estate agents, 415 Montgomery, dwl 37

Second
GOULD & CURRY SILVER MINING CO., of-

fice 22 New Merchants' Exchange
Gould C. W., dwl What Cheer House
Gould E. & Co., (Jnliux T. PomeroyJ groceries

and liquors, NW cor Third and Silver, dwl 224
Post

Gould G. C, carpenter H. C. League No. 1

Gould James G., broker, dwl 626 Commercial
Gould J. L., (Blanchard ^- Co.) res Dutch Flat,

Placer County
Gould John, plumber, dwl 1620 Powell *

Gould Joseph, laborer, dwl 64 1 Howard
Gould Peter F., stevedore, dwl SE cor Vallejo and

Batterv
Gould William, with Charles Stuart,' dwl 1620

Powell
Gould William H., printer with Truesdell, Dewey

& Co., dwl Quincy House
Gould William P., major, paymaster U. S. A., 224

Kearny, dwl Occidental Hotel
Gould.—See Goold
Goulden John, laborer, dwl 907 Vallejo

Goulding Bernard, laborer Mechanics' Mill and
ilanufacturing Co., dwl Continental House

Goulet Isidor, merchant tailor, 415 Montgomery, dwl
413 Broadway

Gourgues Frediuand, clerk -with F. Daneri & Co.,

dwl E s Dupont bet Broadway and Vallejo

Gourley William T., carpenter with D. A. Macdon-
ald" & Co., dwl 615 Mission

Gouse Louis, upholsterer, dwl 77 Fourth
Goux Caroline Mrs., dwl 8 Polk Lane
Gouyeau John B., carpenter, dwl Bootz's Hotel
Gove Andrew J., dwl 925 Vallejo
Gove Aquilla, boxmaker with J. S. Gibbs, dwl 704

Bush
Gove I. W., captain bark Oak Hill, pier 3 Stewart
Gove Mary T., (widow) dwl 808 Taylor
Gove William, clerk, dwl S s Sixteenth nr Howard
Govern John, dwl 308 Sixth
Government House, NW cor Wash and Sansom
Govreres Sarah Miss, domestic, 623 Union
Gowan Edward, ( Walcom &,- G.J dwl 707 Ellis

Goudy M., (widow) dwl 81 Fourth
Gowenlock Robert, dwl 803 Greenwich
Gowzenes George, butcher with P. Baca & Co., dwl

NE cor Brannan and Eighth
Graaff Julius, tobacconist, dwl 417 Green
Graaff Samuel & Co., (Frederick LiekerJ cigars

and tobacco, 539 Clay, and NE cor Dupont and
Pacific, dwl 417 Green

Grab Conrad, cabinetmaker, dwl 109 Garden
Grabble William, carpenter, dwl 230 Clementina
Grabe Frank, laborer, dwl 123 Sacramento
Grabs S., carpenter and builder, dwl SWcor Broad-

way and Dupont
Grace E. Mrs., groceries, etc., cov Zoe and Welsh
Grace Elizabeth Mrs., groceries, SW cor Mason and

Vallejo

Grace Female Institute, Miss D. S. S. Prescott, prin-

cipal, SE cor California and Stockton

Grace John, horseshoer with Dunnigan &, O'Dea,
dwl 521 Mission

Grace John P., deckhand stm Julia, C S. Nav. Co
Grace William, driver N. B. & M. Railroad, dwl 11

St. i\IaiT Place

H. P. COLE & CO., 312 Pine St, "Wardrobes, Bureaus, "Whatnots, &c. See adv. dep., p. 45.




